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TEAM: Malvern Prep

HEAD COACH: Dave Gueriera
YEAR: 2025

CLASS: Inter-AC

RECORD: (5-1, 1-0)

SCHEDULE
LASALLE (Ocean City, NJ)
DELBARTON (NJ)
IMHOTEP
SALESIANUM (DE)
Gonzaga (DC)
@Germantown Academy

RUSHING
Zeke Bates
Jackson Melconian
Danny Riely
Julius Riddick
Kurt Leopold
Jack Schuster
T.J. Fett
Kayden Wallace
Will Simmons
Trey Gibson
Matthew Pitz
Stephen Smith

PASSING
Jackson Melconian

Kayden Wallace

RECEIVING
Cade Cooper
Jack Schuster

Dylan Novak

Trey Gibson

Danny Riely

Zeke Bates
Stephen Smith
Jackson Ford
Julius Riddick

T.J. Fett
Luke Laam

SCORING
Zeke Bates
lan Gopez
Cade Cooper
Jackson Melconian
Danny Riely
Dylan Novak
Jack Schuster
Trey Gibson
Naim Hammond

SCORING BREAKDOWN

Zeke Bates
lan Gopez

Cade Cooper

Jackson Melconian (10)

Danny Riely

Dylan Novak

Jack Schuster
Trey Gibson

Naim Hammond

INTERCEPTIONS

Trey Gibson
Danny Riely
Jack Schuster
Dylan Novak
Naim Hammond

mpP
35
29
35
17
31
42

18-89
6-22
9-90

1-0

2-14

36-215

LS
21-31
343 (2)

LS
4-90
4-112
2-29
2-24
4-51
2-11
2-21
1-5

-~
ooomovooowook,,

OPP
42

14
24
13

DEL
10-25
3-6

6-18
4-15

3-11
1-35

28-112

DEL
12-16
177 ()

21-31-343 12-16-177 11-21-141

DEL
4-73
5-79
1-9
2-16

O
m
AL

OOCDOCDOO(DOOO‘

O
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IC SAL
12-153 19-188
3-37 5-6
3-8 1-0

3-0

1-25

2-0

1-3

1-1
26-227 25-194

IC SAL
11-20 11-18
141 (1) 119

0-1

0

IC SAL
5-50 5-46
1-14 3-34
2-41
1-13 1--2

1-30

1-13

1-10
1-11

IC SAL

12 12

5 5

6 0

0 0

6 0

0 0

6 0

0 0

0 0

Kr Pt

1

IC SAL

NONE

23-72
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GA
5-44
10-87
11-51

3-12
4-58
3-18
2-17
2-42

1--3
1--3

42-323

11-18-119 11-17-109 17-24-270

GA
9-151
3-54
1-18

2-9

1-7

1-31

F/Ret

F/Rec

2-R

2-P

PAT FG

TOTALS
80-543
30-189
25-151
12-24
8-52
10-63
7-32
3-52
2-1
1-1
1--3
1--3

180-1143

TOTALS
83-126
1159 (10)
0-1
0

83-127-1159

TOTALS
31-450
17-304
7-104
6-81
8-71
4-38
4-41
2-15
2-13
1-31
1-7

TOTALS
42
35
30
22
18
18
12
6
6

TOTALS
42
23 4 35
30
22
18
18
12
6
6

TOTALS
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