

**TEAM: Malvern Prep**  
**HEAD COACH: Dave Gueriera**  
**YEAR: 2025**  
**CLASS: Inter-AC**  
**RECORD: (5-1, 1-0)**

	<b>SCHEDULE</b>	<b>MP</b>	<b>OPP</b>
08/29	LASALLE (Ocean City, NJ)	35	42
09/06	DELBARTON (NJ)	29	0
09/12	IMHOTEP	35	7
09/19	SALESIANUM (DE)	17	14
09/26	Gonzaga (DC)	31	24
10/11	@Germantown Academy	42	13

<b>NO.</b>	<b>RUSHING</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>DEL</b>	<b>IC</b>	<b>SAL</b>	<b>GON</b>	<b>GA</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
2	Zeke Bates	18-89	10-25	12-153	19-188	16-44	5-44	80-543
11	Jackson Melconian	6-22	3-6	3-37	5-6	3-31	10-87	30-189
24	Danny Riely	9-90	1-2	3-8	1-0	X	11-51	25-151
32	Julius Riddick	1-0	6-18	3-0		2-6		12-24
22	Kurt Leopold		4-15	1-25			3-12	8-52
12	Jack Schuster	2-14		2-0		2- -9	4-58	10-63
43	T.J. Fett		3-11	1-3			3-18	7-32
10	Kayden Wallace		1-35				2-17	3-52
9	Will Simmons						2-42	2-1
5	Trey Gibson			1-1				1-1
16	Matthew Pitz						1- -3	1- -3
6	Stephen Smith						1- -3	1- -3
		<b>36-215</b>	<b>28-112</b>	<b>26-227</b>	<b>25-194</b>	<b>23-72</b>	<b>42-323</b>	<b>180-1143</b>

<b>NO.</b>	<b>PASSING</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>DEL</b>	<b>IC</b>	<b>SAL</b>	<b>GON</b>	<b>GA</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
11	Jackson Melconian	21-31	12-16	11-20	11-18	11-17	17-24	83-126
		343 (2)	177 (2)	141 (1)	119	109 (2)	270 (3)	1159 (10)
10	Kayden Wallace			0-1				0-1
				0				0
		<b>21-31-343</b>	<b>12-16-177</b>	<b>11-21-141</b>	<b>11-18-119</b>	<b>11-17-109</b>	<b>17-24-270</b>	<b>83-127-1159</b>

<b>NO.</b>	<b>RECEIVING</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>DEL</b>	<b>IC</b>	<b>SAL</b>	<b>GON</b>	<b>GA</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
3	Cade Cooper	4-90	4-73	5-50	5-46	4-40	9-151	31-450
12	Jack Schuster	4-112	5-79	1-14	3-34	1-11	3-54	17-304
41	Dylan Novak	2-29	1-9			3-48	1-18	7-104
5	Trey Gibson	2-24	2-16	2-41				6-81
24	Danny Riely	4-51		1-13	1- -2	X	2-9	8-71
2	Zeke Bates	2-11			1-30	1- -3		4-38
6	Stephen Smith	2-21		1-13			1-7	4-41
8	Jackson Ford	1-5		1-10				2-15
32	Julius Riddick					2-13		2-13
43	T.J. Fett						1-31	1-31
7	Luke Laam				1-11			1-7

<b>NO.</b>	<b>SCORING</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>DEL</b>	<b>IC</b>	<b>SAL</b>	<b>GON</b>	<b>GA</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
2	Zeke Bates	18	0	12	12	0	0	42
39	Ian Gopez	5	3	5	5	7	10	35
3	Cade Cooper	0	6	6	0	6	12	30
11	Jackson Melconian	0	8	0	0	0	14	22
24	Danny Riely	6	6	6	0	X	0	18
41	Dylan Novak	6	0	0	0	6	6	18
12	Jack Schuster	0	6	6	0	0	0	12
5	Trey Gibson	0	0	0	0	6	0	6
68	Naim Hammond	0	0	0	0	6	0	6

<b>NO.</b>	<b>SCORING BREAKDOWN</b>	<b>Rush</b>	<b>Rec</b>	<b>Kr</b>	<b>Pt</b>	<b>INT</b>	<b>F/Ret</b>	<b>F/Rec</b>	<b>2-R</b>	<b>2-P</b>	<b>PAT</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
2	Zeke Bates	7											42
39	Ian Gopez										23	4	35
3	Cade Cooper		5										30
11	Jackson Melconian (10)	3							2				22
24	Danny Riely	1	1			1							18
41	Dylan Novak		3										18
12	Jack Schuster		1			1							12
5	Trey Gibson			1									6
68	Naim Hammond					1							6

<b>NO.</b>	<b>INTERCEPTIONS</b>	<b>LS</b>	<b>DEL</b>	<b>IC</b>	<b>SAL</b>	<b>GON</b>	<b>GA</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>
					NONE		NONE	
5	Trey Gibson	1						1
24	Danny Riely		1					1
12	Jack Schuster			1				1
41	Dylan Novak			1				1
68	Naim Hammond					1		1